## 505474970 05/14/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5521774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DET NORSKE VERITAS	12/11/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DNV GL AS
Street Address:	VERITASVEIEN 1 1363 HOVIK
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16398087

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (161)493-9148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-939-1488

Email: wrichards@wbrfirm.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. RICHARDS

Address Line 1: 1262 POND HOLLOW LANE

Address Line 4: NEW ALBANY, OHIO 43054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNV017DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. RICHARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Richards Reg. No. 44,301/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20131211af-Confirmation-Name-Change-DNV-GL-AS#page1.tif

PATENT 505474970 REEL: 050132 FRAME: 0778

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Dnv Gl As Postboks 300 1322 HØVIK

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Kristin Borgen

20130001950092-1 SB-EEL

2013-12-11

#### CONFIRMATION

Det norske Veritas Classification A/S was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 12 January 1988 with organization number 945 748 931.

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 27 December 1995:

DET NORSKE VERITAS AS

Date: 27 November 2013:

DNV GL AS

BR @NN @YSUNDREGISTRENE-Opplysnings av delingen

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Unni Stueland

Group Manager

Elisabeth E. Lind

**Executive Officer** 

Frank Syensson Notary Public

or the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Organization number: 974 760 673

REEL: 050132 FRAME: 0779